YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 4191 Adults in GB
Fieldwork: 30th April - 6th May 2025

Westminster VI Vote in 2024 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England
Total | Con [ Lab | 12 [ snp | Re™ | Grogn | con [ Lab | 12 [ snp [ RE™ | Groan | Remain | Leave | Male | Female [ 18-24| 25-49 | 5064 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotiand | North | Midiands | London | Restof
Dem UK Dem UK South
Weighted 419115191696 409 | 77 | 891 359 |754]1077|386| 80 | 453 | 244 | 1471 |1496[2028| 2163 | 440 |1731]1035] 985 | 2389|1802 3625 | 201 365 993 687 507 1438
Unweighted Sample|4191[490|749] 451 | 91 930 362 |715[1175]433 | 91 503 248 | 1744 |1548[1822] 2369 | 245 [1583]|1142|1221] 2609|1582 3575 | 220 396 983 687 412 1493
%D %N N N % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Would you generally prefer governments at
Westminster to be formed by a single party by itself
or by two or more parties together in coalition?
Assingle party by itself 46 | 63 60 35 29 65 26 | 64 48 37 35 66 27 42 59 53 39 38 41 51 52 | 48 43 46 40 45 46 51 45 45
Two or more parties together in coaliton 27 | 22 24 46 51 19 40 |22 28 41 41 15 39 34 20 28 26 28 26 26 29 28 25 27 22 28 26 23 29 29
Don'tknow 27 | 14 16 19 19 16 34 |14 24 22 24 20 34 23 21 19 35 33 33 23 19| 24 32 27 37 27 28 26 26 27
If the next general election results in a hung
parliament and the following combinations of
parties hold a majority of seats between them,
would you support or oppose them forming a
coalition government toaether?
Conservatives and Labour
Strongly support 1 3 2 2 0 0 1 2 1 2 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 3 2 1 0 2 1 1 1 0 1 1 3 1
Somewhat support 14 | 17 19 21 10 6 10 |15 14 20 10 7 11 17 10 13 14 18 16 12 10 15 12 14 9 12 14 16 15 13
TOTAL SUPPORT 15 20 21 23 10 6 1M 17 15 22 10 8 12 18 10 14 15 21 18 13 10 17 13 15 10 12 15 17 18 14
Somewhat oppose 21 | 21 28 30 28 16 26 [ 23 26 28 22 14 25 25 17 20 21 28 20 19 21 23 18 21 18 20 20 18 29 21
Strongly oppose 49 | 51 44 41 53 72 55 | 53 46 41 62 73 52 46 62 54 44 34 43 55 58 | 48 50 48 50 53 49 50 39 50
TOTALOPPOSE 70 72 72 71 81 88 81 76 72 69 84 87 77 7 79 74 65 62 63 74 79 T 68 69 68 73 69 68 68 7
Don'tknow 15| 8 7 6 9 6 8 |8 12 9 6 6 2] 10 11|11 20 |17 20 13 11|13 19| 15 22 16 | 15 15 14 15
Conservatives and Liberal Democrats
Strongly support 3 12 2 7 0 1 2 7 2 6 1 0 2 4 2 3 3 5 3 2 3 3 3 3 1 2 3 3 5 3
Somewhat support 20 | 43 15 33 8 13 9 38 14 33 7 13 13 22 21 19 21 19 17 22 24| 22 18 21 14 14 19 20 20 23
TOTAL SUPPORT 23 55 17 40 8 14 11 45 16 39 8 13 15 26 23 22 24 24 20 24 27 25 21 24 15 16 22 23 25 26
Somewhat oppose 23 | 23 30 28 23 25 25 |25 26 26 23 24 24 25 24 25 22 24 23 24 23| 25 22 23 25 22 22 24 23 24
Strongly oppose 37 | 13 45 29 62 52 53 |22 46 27 64 53 48 38 41 43 31 33 36 40 37| 36 38 36 38 47 38 36 35 34
TOTALOPPOSE 60 36 75 57 85 7 78 47 72 53 87 77 72 63 65 68 53 57 59 64 60 61 60 59 63 69 60 60 58 58
Don'tknow 17 | 9 8 3 7 9 1|8 13 7 4 9 13] 10 13|10 23 |18 21 13 13| 14 20| 17 22 14 | 18 17 17 16
Conservatives and Reform UK
Strongly support 7 13 1 0 0 23 0 21 1 1 0 18 2 2 14 8 6 5 5 9 10 7 8 8 9 3 7 9 6 8
Somewhat support 20 | 42 4 5 4 43 3 42 5 8 3 46 4 10 34 21 18 11 15 20 31 19 21 21 14 13 20 25 15 21
TOTAL SUPPORT 27 55 5§ 5 4 66 3 63 6 9 3 64 6 12 48 29 24 16 20 29 41 26 29 29 23 16 27 34 21 29
Somewhat oppose 10 | 15 7 8 5 13 5 12 7 9 5 14 9 7 14 1" 9 8 10 10 M 9 11 10 5 11 10 10 10 10
Strongly oppose 49 | 21 84 84 82 14 85 |18 77 76 88 14 75 73 28 50 47 58 53 50 37 | 54 42 47 55 60 48 43 56 47
TOTALOPPOSE 59 36 91 92 87 27 90 30 84 85 93 28 84 80 42 61 56 66 63 60 48 63 53 57 60 7 58 53 66 57
Don'tknow 14 | 8 5 3 9 7 6 |6 9 6 5 7 9 | 7 Ml e 19 |17 18 11 11|11 18| 14 7 12 | 16 13 13 14
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Sample Size: 4191 Adults in GB
Fieldwork: 30th April - 6th May 2025

Westminster VI Vote in 2024 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England
Total | Con [ Lab | 12 [ snp | Re™ | Grogn | con [ Lab | 12 [ snp [ RE™ | Groan | Remain | Leave | Male | Female [ 18-24| 25-49 [ 5064 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotiand | North | Midiands | London | Restof
Dem UK Dem UK South
Weighted 4191]519]696[ 409 [ 77 | 891 | 359 [754[1077]| 386 | 80 | 453 | 244 | 1471 | 1496 [2028] 2163 | 440 [1731]1035] 985 | 2389 1802] 3625 | 201 | 365 | 993 | 687 | 507 | 1438
Unweighted Sample [4191]490]749451] 91 | 930 | 362 |715[1175[433] 91 | 503 | 248 | 1744 [1548]1822] 2369 | 245 [1583[1142|1221]2609]1582] 3575 [ 220 | 396 | 983 | 687 | 412 | 1493
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Conservatives and Greens
Strongly support 2 | 8 1 1 1 0 34 1 1 o 1 4 2 2 | 2 1 2 1 2 1|2 1 2 1 0 1 1 2 3
Somewhatsupport 18 | 37 16 24 9 11 23 |29 14 26 9 11 22| 20 17 |17 19 [22 17 18 18| 20 15| 19 14 8 19 18 21 20
TOTALSUPPORT 20 43 17 25 10 11 26 33 15 27 9 12 26 22 19 19 20 24 18 20 19 22 16 21 15 8 20 19 23 23
Somewhatoppose 23 |22 30 33 20 22 23|26 27 30 21 19 26| 27 21|24 22 |25 23 22 24| 24 23| 24 23 20 | 23 23 24 24
Strongly oppose 40 | 25 44 35 61 58 41 |32 44 33 61 60 38 | 40 47 | 46 33 [ 20 37 45 43| 39 40| 38 39 56 | 38 39 36 38
TOTALOPPOSE 63 47 74 68 8 80 64 58 71 63 8 79 64 67 68 70 55 54 60 67 67 63 63 62 62 7% 61 62 60 62
Dontknow 18 | 9 10 6 8 9 108 13 10 9 9 1] 1 1311 23 |22 21 13 14|15 21| 17 24 16 | 19 19 17 16
Labour and Liberal Democrats
Strongly support 10 | 0 30 29 10 1 8 |1 22 23 4 1 9 18 3 |12 9 |16 12 9 5|12 7 10 7 8 9 8 13 12
Somewhatsupport 28 | 8 53 54 42 4 49 | 9 49 50 46 4 44 | 43 14 | 28 28 [34 31 28 21| 32 22| 28 29 33 | 28 26 38 25
TOTALSUPPORT 38 8 83 83 5 5 57 10 71 73 50 5 53 61 17 40 37 50 43 37 26 44 29 38 36 41 37 34 51 37
Somewhatoppose 14 |29 7 8 17 15 18 |23 10 9 13 14 16| 13 15|15 14 [ 17 13 14 16| 14 15| 14 14 13 | 15 14 15 14
Strongly oppose 32 | 54 5 7 23 74 13 |60 9 11 29 73 17 | 16 58 | 36 28 [ 14 24 37 49| 28 37| 32 29 32 | 30 36 19 36
TOTALOPPOSE 46 83 12 15 40 8 31 8 19 20 42 87 33 20 73 51 42 31 37 51 65 42 52 46 43 45 45 50 34 50
Dontknow 15| 9 4 2 9 6 137 10 7 7 8 4] 10 10| 9 22|18 20 12 11|13 19| 15 21 14 | 17 16 15 14
Labour and Reform UK
Stronglysupport 2 [ 0 4 0o 0 2 o]Jo 3 o o 2 1 1 2| 3 1 4 1 2 of 2 1 2 1 1 2 1 5 1
Somewhatsupport 8 | 5 9 5 8 15 2 |8 8 5 7 14 4 5 10| 9 8 [10 10 9 5|8 9 8 8 9 9 8 9 7
TOTALSUPPORT 10 5 13 5 8 17 2 8 11 5 7 16 5 6 12 12 9 14 11 11 5 10 10 10 9 10 M 9 14 8
Somewhatoppose 14 | 21 10 12 7 21 8 |23 10 14 7 21 9 12 18|15 14 |12 14 14 16| 14 15| 14 9 13 | 15 15 14 14
Strongly oppose 60 | 64 70 79 73 54 81 |61 69 75 80 53 75| 73 58 | 63 58 [54 56 64 66| 64 56 | 60 63 63 | 57 60 57 62
TOTALOPPOSE 74 85 80 91 8 75 89 84 79 8 8 74 8 8 76 78 72 66 70 78 8 78 71 74 72 7% 72 75 7 76
Don'tknow 16 [ 10 6 3 12 8 8|8 10 6 5 10 11| o9 2211 20 |21 19 11 12|13 19| 16 20 14 | 16 16 15 16
Labour and Greens
Strongly support 13 | 1 35 12 12 2 39| 1 28 13 8 1 33 | 21 2 |13 12|27 14 10 6|16 9 13 13 7 14 1 21 1
Somewhatsupport 24 | 7 44 50 44 2 43 | 7 39 46 42 2 39 [ 36 12|24 25 |31 28 25 14| 28 20| 24 23 25 | 23 22 32 24
TOTALSUPPORT 37 8 79 62 5 4 8 8 67 59 50 3 72 57 14 37 37 58 42 35 20 44 29 37 36 32 37 33 53 35
Somewhatoppose 12 |17 9 19 15 10 9 |14 11 14 17 10 12| 13 12|12 11 |12 12 11 13| 12 12| 12 10 15 | 12 12 12 1
Strongly oppose 36 | 66 5 15 23 79 3 (71 11 18 28 79 7 21 62|40 31 [14 26 42 55| 32 40| 35 33 39 | 34 39 21 40
TOTALOPPOSE 48 83 14 34 38 8 12 8 22 32 45 8 19 34 74 52 42 26 38 53 68 44 52 47 43 54 46 51 33 51
Dontknow 15| 9 6 4 7 7 6 |8 11 8 5 8 8| 10 11 ]10 21 |16 20 12 11|13 19| 15 21 13 | 17 16 14 15
Liberal Democrats and Reform UK
Stonglysupport 2 | 1 1 2 2 6 112 3 1 5 1 1 3| 2 2 2 1 3 2|2 2 2 0 1 2 2 2 2
Somewhatsupport 13 | 12 7 8 6 31 2 |19 8 8 8 26 8 7 19 112 14 [ 11 12 13 15| 12 15| 13 9 12 14 15 1 13
TOTALSUPPORT 15 13 8 10 8 37 3 20 10 11 9 31 9 8 22 14 16 13 13 16 17 14 17 15 9 13 16 17 13 15
Somewhatoppose 16 | 26 12 15 11 20 9 |24 11 16 16 24 9 13 21|18 14 |15 15 16 18| 15 17| 16 13 18 | 14 16 16 16
Strongly oppose 52 | 48 74 73 70 34 82 |45 68 70 69 35 73 | 69 43 | 56 49 [ 54 51 54 51| 57 46| 52 56 54 | 50 51 55 52
TOTALOPPOSE 68 74 8 8 8 54 91 69 79 8 8 59 82 8 64 74 63 69 66 70 69 72 63 68 69 72 64 67 7 68
Dontknow 17 [ 13 7 2 11 9 711 11 4 6 10 0] 9 14|11 22 |18 20 13 13| 14 20| 17 21 15 | 19 16 16 16
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Sample Size: 4191 Adults in GB
Fieldwork: 30th April - 6th May 2025

Westminster VI Vote in 2024 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England
Total | Con [ Lab | 12 [ snp | Re™ | Grogn | con [ Lab | 12 [ snp [ RE™ | Groan | Remain | Leave | Male | Female [ 18-24| 25-49 [ 5064 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotiand | North | Midiands | London | Restof
Dem UK Dem UK South
Weighted le[4191]519]696[ 409 | 77 | 891 | 359 |754[1077[386| 80 | 453 | 244 | 1471 [1496]2028] 2163 | 440 [1731]1035] 985 [ 2389|1802 3625 [ 201 | 365 [ 993 [ 687 507 | 1438
Unweighted Sample [4191]490]749451] 91 | 930 | 362 |715[1175[433] 91 | 503 | 248 | 1744 [1548]1822] 2369 | 245 [1583[1142|1221]2609]1582] 3575 [ 220 | 396 | 983 | 687 | 412 | 1493
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Labour and the SNP
Stronglysupport 3 [ 0 9 3 32 1 5]0 6 4 2 0 5 5 1 5 2 7 4 3 2|4 3 3 2 10 3 1 7 2
Somewhat support 17 | 3 39 30 51 2 35 [ 4 32 24 49 2 34 | 28 7 |19 15 |24 19 18 11|20 14| 17 15 24 18 14 24 15
TOTALSUPPORT 20 3 48 33 83 3 40 4 38 28 75 2 39 33 8 24 17 31 23 21 13 24 17 20 17 34 21 15 31 17
Somewhatoppose 15 | 16 19 26 7 10 23 |15 20 22 8 10 19| 20 12|16 15 |18 16 15 14| 17 14| 16 19 12 17 14 19 15
Strongly oppose 42 | 70 16 27 6 79 18 |74 21 32 11 79 20 | 31 67 | 46 39 [ 20 34 48 60| 40 46 [ 43 37 42 41 47 28 47
TOTALOPPOSE 57 86 35 53 13 8 41 8 41 54 19 8 39 51 79 62 54 38 50 63 74 57 60 59 56 54 58 61 a7 62
Don'tknow 21 | 11 16 14 4 8 20| 7 21 17 6 9 22| 17 13|14 20 |32 27 16 13| 20 23| 22 27 12 | 22 24 22 21
Labour, Liberal Democrats and Greens
Strongly support 14 | 1 32 33 16 1 34 |1 27 31 15 1 29 | 23 4 |15 13 |24 16 12 7|17 10| 14 15 9 13 12 16 15
Somewhatsupport 24 | 6 46 44 39 4 4 |18 41 37 36 4 40 | 36 12| 24 24 [ 30 26 24 17| 28 19| 24 24 26 24 21 34 22
TOTALSUPPORT 38 7 78 77 55 5 7 9 68 68 51 5 69 59 16 39 37 54 42 36 24 45 29 38 39 35 37 33 50 37
Somewhatoppose 11 | 19 8 9 10 11 101 9 9 13 10 10| 11 "l o1 1100 11 13| 11 1 1 8 13 12 1 1" 10
Strongly oppose 35 | 62 7 10 24 77 6 |67 12 14 29 77 11| 20 61|41 30 [15 27 40 52| 32 39| 35 32 37 33 39 25 38
TOTALOPPOSE 46 81 15 19 34 8 16 8 21 23 42 8 21 31 72 52 41 26 37 51 65 43 50 46 40 50 45 50 36 48
Don'tknow 16 [ 12 6 4 10 8 6 |8 11 9 7 8 0] 10 12|10 22 |20 20 13 11|13 21| 16 22 15 | 17 17 15 15
Which parties would you ideally like to see form the
government after the next general election? Please
select all that apply.
Conservatives 20 [ 95 3 10 0 18 2 |69 6 11 1 15 6 16 30|20 20 |13 15 21 31|20 20| 21 17 10 18 24 20 23
Labour 26 | 2 93 34 17 2 28 (5 61 35 12 2 25| 42 10|20 24 [41 20 26 15| 31 20| 26 32 22 27 24 37 24
Liberal Democrats 22 | 8 30 91 19 3 28 |9 33 73 16 2 22| 37 10|23 22 [20 25 21 17| 26 17| 23 20 19 19 21 21 27
Scottish National Party (SNP) 5 | 0 6 4 81 0 1311 6 4 71 0 8 8 2 | 6 5 8 6 5 3|5 5 3 6 25 3 3 4 3
PlaidCymru 3 [ 0 4 3 13 0 710 4 3 12 0 8 6 1] 4 2 6 3 3 2|3 3 2 23 3 2 2 2 2
RefomUK 26 [16 2 3 3 95 3 [37 10 & 8 o1 8 10 5120 24 | 8 21 33 37|22 32| 27 24 19 29 32 16 27
Greens 22 | 4 29 38 30 2 9 2 32 3 32 3 77 | 33 8 19 24 |40 26 18 11|25 18| 22 24 17 21 19 29 23
Someotherparty 3 [ 1 0 2 6 3 6 |1 3 0 3 4 4 4 2 | 4 2 3 3 4 2|3 3 3 5 3 2 3 4 3
Noneofthese 7 | 1 1 1 1 1 311 3 2 1 2 3 3 6 | 7 7 5 9 7 5|6 8 7 4 9 7 7 6 7
Don'tknow 14 [ 3 3 5 9 2 4 |10 12 10 13 4 7 12 1010 18 |13 17 12 12|13 15| 14 14 17 14 12 13 14
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Sample Size: 4191 Adults in GB
Fieldwork: 30th April - 6th May 2025

Westminster VI Vote in 2024 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England
Total | Con [ Lab | 12 [ snp | Re™ | Grogn | con [ Lab | 12 [ snp [ RE™ | Groan | Remain | Leave | Male | Female [ 18-24| 25-49 [ 5064 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotiand | North | Midiands | London | Restof
Dem UK Dem UK South
Weighted le|4191)519[696[409| 77 | 891 | 359 [754]1077]|386| 80 | 453 | 244 | 1471 | 1496 [2028| 2163 | 440 | 1731|1035 985 | 2389|1802 3625 | 201 365 | 993 687 507 | 1438
Ur ighted ple[4191]490]749] 451] 91 930 362 |715[1175]433 | 91 503 248 | 1744 |1548[1822] 2369 | 245 [1583]|1142|1221] 2609|1582 3575 | 220 396 983 687 412 1493
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Imagine that the next general election ends in a
hung parliament where the Conservatives are the
largest party and could form a coalition with either
the Liberal Democrats, Reform UK or the Greens.
Which party would you rather the Conservatives
formed a coalition with?
[Asked only to those who said they would vote for the
Conservative Party; n=490]
Liberal Democrats 25 [ 25 0 0 0 0 0 |25 36 5 0 9 0 46 15 | 22 28 24 22 271 27| 28 22 25 13 38 28 20 31 24
RefomUK 34 |34 0 0 0 0 0o |37 9 13 0 83 13 23 44 | 38 31 16 35 38 35| 35 33 35 45 19 32 38 17 40
Greens 7 7 0 0 0 0 0 6 16 0 0 0 76 8 6 6 8 11 9 8 5 7 7 7 5 5 12 6 7 5
None, | would prefer the Conservatives formed a 59 | o9 5 (o 0|29 4 3 o0 8 11| 19 32|20 28 |43 26 26 20| 25 34| 28 22 37 | 20 35 35 28
government without a majority by itself
Don't know 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 4 3 4 5 6 8 2 4 5 4 5 16 0 7 1 10 3
Imagine that the next general election ends in a
hung parliament where the Liberal Democrats hold
the balance of power between a Conservative-led
government and a Labour-led government. Which of
the following would you rather the Conservatives
did?
[Asked only to those who said they would vote for the
Conservative Party; n=490]
Seek to form a coalition with the LibDems 63 [ 63 0 0 0 0 0 |65 62 67 0 66 63 76 61 | 62 64 36 64 68 65| 69 54 64 59 55 72 62 42 67
Not form a coalition with the Lib Dems, even if that
means Labour and the Lib Dems form a government 13 | 13 0 0 0 0 0 13 18 0 0 20 29 7 16 19 9 24 1M 14 12 13 13 13 25 23 11 16 14 11
together
Don'tknow 24 |24 0 0 0 0 0 |22 20 33 0 13 8 17 23 | 20 27 40 25 17 23 | 17 32 24 16 22 16 22 44 22
Imagine that the next general election ends in a
hung parliament where Reform UK hold the balance
of power between a Conservative-led government
and a Labour-led government. Which of the
following would you rather the Conservatives did?
[Asked only to those who said they would vote for the
Conservative Party; n=490]
Seek to form a coalition with ReformUK 56 [ 56 0 0 0 0 0 |59 3 30 0 92 74 51 63 | 59 53 35 56 58 59| 58 53 56 63 39 64 57 44 56
Not form a coalition with Reform UK, even ifitmeans 54 | 54 g o g g o |21 43 25 0o o 11| 28 16|25 17 [32 18 21 20|23 17| 20 22 24 |16 23 23 2
Labour and Reform UK form a government together
Don'tknow 24 |24 0 0 0 0 0 |20 19 45 0 8 15 20 21 16 30 3 26 21 21 19 30 23 16 37 21 20 33 23
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Sample Size: 4191 Adults in GB
Fieldwork: 30th April - 6th May 2025

Westminster VI Vote in 2024 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England
Total | Con [ Lab | 12 [ snp | Re™ | Grogn | con [ Lab | 12 [ snp [ RE™ | Groan | Remain | Leave | Male | Female [ 18-24| 25-49 [ 5064 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotiand | North | Midiands | London | Restof
Dem UK Dem UK South
Weighted le|4191)519[696[409| 77 | 891 | 359 [754]1077]|386| 80 | 453 | 244 | 1471 | 1496 [2028| 2163 | 440 | 1731|1035 985 | 2389|1802 3625 | 201 365 | 993 687 507 | 1438
Ur ighted ple[4191]490]749] 451] 91 930 362 |715[1175]433 | 91 503 248 | 1744 |1548[1822] 2369 | 245 [1583]|1142|1221] 2609|1582 3575 | 220 396 983 687 412 1493
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Imagine that the next general election ends in a
hung parliament where Labour are the largest party
and could form a coalition with either the Liberal
Democrats, Reform UK or the Greens. Which party
would you rather Labour formed a coalition with?
[Asked only to those who said they would vote for the
Labour Party; n=749]
Liberal Democrats 46 | 0 46 0 0 0 0 |40 47 70 0 10 22 52 38 | 46 46 30 48 45 55| 48 40 45 45 63 37 47 38 54
RefomUK 5 | 0 5 0 0 0 0o |14 5 0 0 31 7 2 12 6 5 13 5 5 2 5 7 6 0 4 3 3 16 4
Greens 33| 0 33 0 0 0 0 |46 33 21 0 0 63 35 22 | 33 33 39 32 31 32| 34 31 35 21 14 41 31 35 31
None, | would prefer Labour formed a government ¢ | o 44 5 o o|lo 13 8 100 59 9 10 2614 14 |16 12 19 10|11 20| 13 31 17 | 16 18 10 8
without a majority by itself
Don'tknow 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 1 3 1 3 1 1 2 2 2 3 2 2 1 0 3
Imagine that the next general election ends in a
hung parliament where the Liberal Democrats hold
the balance of power between a Conservative-led
government and a Labour-led government. Which of
the following would you rather Labour did?
[Asked only to those who said they would vote for the
Labour Party; n=749]
Seek to form a coalition with the LibDems 85 [ 0 85 0 0 0 o |81 8 93 100 10 88 91 72 | 89 79 86 82 8 92| 8 80 85 82 87 83 88 81 88
Not form a coalition with the Lib Dems, even if that
means the Conservatives and the Lib Dems forma 6 0 6 0 0 0 0 7 4 3 0 59 0 3 11 5 6 10 6 4 5 5 6 6 8 5 6 6 8 3
government together
Don't know 9 0 9 o0 0 0 o |11 8 4 0 31 12 6 17 5 14 4 12 1 3 7 14 9 10 8 11 6 11 9
Imagine that the next general election ends in a
hung parliament where Reform UK hold the balance
of power between a Conservative-led government
and a Labour-led government. Which of the
following would you rather Labour did?
[Asked only to those who said they would vote for the
Labour Party; n=749]
Seek to form a coalition with Reform UK 25 | 0 25 0 0 0 o |17 24 11 100 41 20 18 27 | 26 23 44 25 18 18| 27 21 26 15 19 25 21 36 22
INUL U @ LU@IUuOH Wil REIUIT U, SVEI I 1L HIgats
the Conservatives and Reform UK form a government 44 | 0 44 0 0 0 0 40 45 59 0 59 43 50 37 | 48 40 37 44 46 51 44 46 45 43 45 42 54 39 45
Don'tknow 31 | 0 31 0 0 0 0 |43 31 31 0 0 37 31 36 | 26 38 19 32 36 31| 30 33 30 42 36 33 25 25 33
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Sample Size: 4191 Adults in GB
Fieldwork: 30th April - 6th May 2025

Westminster VI Vote in 2024 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England
Total | Con [ Lab | 12 [ snp | Re™ | Grogn | con [ Lab | 12 [ snp [ RE™ | Groan | Remain | Leave | Male | Female [ 18-24| 25-49 [ 5064 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotiand | North | Midiands | London | Restof
Dem UK Dem UK South
Weighted le[4191]519/696]409| 77 | 891 359 |75411077]386| 80 453 | 244 | 1471 |1496[2028| 2163 | 440 [1731]1035] 985 | 2389 ]1802| 3625 | 201 365 993 687 507 1438
Ur ighted ple[4191]490]749] 451] 91 930 362 |715[1175]433 | 91 503 248 | 1744 |1548[1822] 2369 | 245 [1583]|1142|1221] 2609|1582 3575 | 220 396 983 687 412 1493
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Imagine that the next general election ends in a
hung parliament where the Liberal Democrats hold
the balance of power between a Conservative-led
government and a Labour-led government. Which
party would you rather the Liberal Democrats
formed a coalition with?
[Asked only to those who said they would vote for the
Liberal Demcrats; n=451]
Conservatives 17 | 0 0 17 0 0 0 73 4 19 100 0 8 17 29 13 21 8 14 16 31 17 16 17 20 16 21 20 17 15
Labour 63 | 0 0 63 0 0 0 12 76 64 0 0 84 67 37 64 62 73 64 66 51 67 57 64 59 47 51 61 66 70
Neither, | would prefer that the Liberal Democrats 45 | o o 45 9 o 0 |12 19 14 o 67 8 | 13 27|18 13 |9 20 14 13|13 20| 14 20 31 |20 18 15 1
remained in opposition
Don'tknow 4 0o o0 4 0 0 0 3 2 4 0 33 0 3 6 4 4 9 2 4 5 3 6 4 0 6 7 1 2 4
Imagine that the next general election ends in a
hung parliament where Reform UK hold the balance
of power between a Conservative-led government
and a Labour-led government. Which party would
you rather Reform UK formed a coalition with?
[Asked only to those who said they would vote for
Reform UK; n=930]
Conservatives 60 | 0 0 0 0 60 0 8 30 63 13 63 33 56 63 64 55 3 53 59 69 65 56 60 68 53 50 60 63 67
Labour 5 0o o0 0 0 5 0 0 24 0 0 3 16 7 3 5 6 23 6 7 1 6 4 5 8 6 7 6 1 3
Neither, | would prefer that Reform UK'eorgz';‘seiﬁo': 290 0o o o 20 o0 |13 35 32 8 27 52| 28 27|25 33 |42 35 29 22| 24 33| 28 23 38 | 35 27 31 23
Don'tknow 6 0o o0 0 0 6 0 2 11 5 0 6 0 9 6 6 7 0 6 6 8 5 8 7 1 3 7 8 5 7
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Sample Size: 4191 Adults in GB
Fieldwork: 30th April - 6th May 2025

Westminster VI Vote in 2024 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England
Total | con | Lab | M | snp | Ré™ | Green [ con [ Lab | M | snp | Ré™ [ Green | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24| 2549 | 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotiand | North | Midiands | London | RéStoF
Dem UK Dem UK South
Weighted le[4191]519/696]409| 77 | 891 359 |75411077]386| 80 453 | 244 | 1471 |1496[2028| 2163 | 440 [1731]1035] 985 | 2389 ]1802| 3625 | 201 365 993 687 507 1438
Ur ighted ple[4191]490]749] 451] 91 930 362 |715[1175]433 | 91 503 248 | 1744 |1548[1822] 2369 | 245 [1583]|1142|1221] 2609|1582 3575 | 220 396 983 687 412 1493
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Imagine that the next general election ends in a
hung parliament where the Greens hold the balance
of power between a Conservative-led government
and a Labour-led government. Which party would
you rather the Greens formed a coalition with?
[Asked only to those who said they would vote for the
Green Party; n=362]
Conservatives 5 0o o0 0 0 0 5 0 1 12 0 69 6 6 18 5 6 1 4 8 18 5 6 6 4 0 4 12 4 4
Labour 71 0o 0 0 0 0 71 0 85 80 83 0 69 81 39 77 67 71 72 74 56 74 65 71 78 60 78 57 76 71
Neither, | would prefer that the Greens ’60’22';‘;332 190 0o o o o 197 12 8 17 o 20| 11 3|16 20 [21 21 15 16|17 23| 18 17 31 [15 24 16 19
Don'tknow 5 0o 0 0 0 0 5 25 2 0 0 31 4 2 7 1 6 7 3 3 10 3 6 4 0 9 3 6 3 6

*Any percentages calculated on bases fewer than 100
respondents do not represent a wide enough cross-
section of the target population to be considered
statistically reliable. These figures should not be used.
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